503163374 02/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3209989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. HILLIARD	05/16/2001
CORNELIS P. VAN PROOIJEN	05/17/2001
PETER G. ENGELDRUM	05/29/2001
JEAN-PIERRE HUBER	05/23/2001
THOMAS L. STROTHER	05/16/2001
PETER BERNARD	05/16/2001
JOEL WARWICK	05/16/2001
KEITH BALL	05/16/2001
JAMES E. DEUTCH	05/16/2001
TAMARA C. BAKER	05/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-COLOR, INC.
Street Address:	10 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94102-4966

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7839415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

503163374 PATENT REEL: 034877 FRAME: 0202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US7839415 11569.9982			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BROGAN			
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Brogan/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015			
Total Attachments: 12				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_li	nvtrs-to-E-Color#page1.tif			
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page2.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page3.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page4.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page5.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page6.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page7.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page8.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page9.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page10.tif				
source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_li	nvtrs-to-E-Color#page11.tif			

source=US7839415_219Assignmemt_Invtrs-to-E-Color#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 034877 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by William Hilliard, Kees van Prooijen, Peter G. Engeldrum, Jean-Pierre Huber, Thomas Strother, Peter Bernard, Joel Warwick, Keith Ball, James Deutch, and Tamara Baker Assignors, to E-Color, Inc., Assignee, having a place of business at 10 United Nations Plaza, 5th Floor, San Francisco, California 94102-4966.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled <u>Method</u> and <u>Apparatus for Improved Internet Color</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent

X	was filed on 03/07/01 and given Application No.09/803,219
	was filed on 03/07/01 and given Application No.09/803,219 is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS. Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

.. j ...

424208.01 01

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

~2 ~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigno	or has executed this Assignment on the
	ASSIGNOR,
	William Hilliard
State of California)	J.
On this day of Annex 3 Annex 5	2 ***
on this day of appeared with a person acted executed the instrument.	cuted the same in his authorized capacity and
the day and year in this certificate first above wri	into set my hand and affixed my official seal
CC 115977 PAN CC 175977 PAN CC 175977 PAN CC 175977 PAN CC 175978 PAN CC 175	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this
ASSIGNOR
State of California State of California Country of by from Civile On this Country of Man Civile On this Country of Man Civile
On this day of physical personally heavist appeared let use the personal personal personal personal personal personal personal person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written. Notary-Public
LEE HARTGRAVE Commission # 1203368 Notary Public - California E Son Francisco County Aly Corren. Biches Dec 24, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 29 day of MAY. 2001.
ASSIGNOR, Str. A Suglifue Peter G. Engeldrum
State of Massachussetts) ss
On this 29th day of 100/, before me personally appeared 10 february evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.
Notary Public Notary Public Commonwealth of the chuscits My Commission: Altrod 19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assign	or has executed this Assignment on this
	ASSIGNOR. Jean-Pierre Huber
Country of Switzerland FRANCE)) ss Country of)	<u>V Printed and a literature</u>
County of)	
On this 23 hd day of 747 appeared 7644 Piense HußEA on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to instrument, and acknowledged to me that he exthat by his signature on the instrument the person acted executed the instrument.	recuted the same in his authorized capacity and erson or the entity upon behalf of which the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here the day and year in this certificate first above w	eunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
Je soussigné Me a sum Pi seand certifie sincère et véritable la signature de formé l'em l'éme HußER apposée ci-dessus Fait à St Julien en Genevois	Notary Public

-6-

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has ,	executed 	this	Assignment	on	this
	·		A:	SSIGNOR,				
			<u> </u>	Zowas Strod	Z.	M.		***************************************
State of Californ)) ss						
County of Sul A	Loprodoc	Ć						
On this appeared \(\text{Lor} \) on the basis of instrument, and that by his signs person acted exe	satisfactory evi acknowledged to ature on the ins	dence to be me that he comment the	the p	erson whosed the same	e nan in his	ne is subscrib authorized ca	ed to pacity	this and
IN WITH	VESS WHEREC in this certificat	F, I have he e first above	writte 	set my hai n. WWH Kary Publis	xi and	affixed my o	fficial	seal
\$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25		LLTAVIS LLTAVIS PLELO-CLLCSEVA HANC, COLLCSEVA Expressiny 54, 2000	₩ 2882~					

IN WITNESS day o	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has ,	executed 7004.	this	Assignment	on	this
				SSIGNOR,	2		xooooonnanddod	0000000000
State of Californ	ia):						
County of 54	Promisero) ss)						
On this appeared Ze	day of satisfactory evid acknowledged to the instruction on the instruction of the day of day	ence to be me that he e ument the p	the pa xecute	erson whose d the same	e nam in his	e is subscribe authorized cap	acity	this and
IN WITN the day and year	TESS WHEREOF in this certificate		vritter		d and	affixed my off	icial :	:eal
	PAUL L DAVIS OCEM # 1168770 NOTARY PROJECT COUNTY SAN FRANCISC COUNTY WOODER EXPRESSING FA 200	CHS 2						

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Assignor	has ^	executed <u>2001</u> .	this	Assignment	on	thi
		AS	SIGNOR,	//			. :
		Jor	Warwick			.00000	··········
State of California County of Ad Thense)) ss)					3 +	
On this 6 day of appeared 5000 MARCO 10	nce to be ne that he e	the pe	personally erson whosed the same	knows e nam in his	SHOW INCH COL	ved to ed to pacity	me this and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the day and year in this certificate:	, I have he first above	written /	set my har	nd and	affixed my of	Ticial	seal
WUL L DAVIS OMM. \$ 1188770 AP PUBLIC-CALFORNIA IN FRANCISCO COUNTY OFFICE Expressively 24, 2012		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				,	



IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	executed <u>2001</u> .	this	Assignment	on	this	
			A	SSIGNOR,		ø			
			Z.	ith Ball	24		18000000000000000000000000000000000000		
State of California)							
State of California County of	ggment en) ss)							
On this day of personally day of personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the emity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.									
IN WITNE the day and year it	SS WHEREO. this certificate	F, I have he first above	reunk writte	set my hai	nd and	affixed my of	ficial	seal	
S C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	CI. L. CAVS CY. 4 1188770 YANGGO-CULIORIA FRANCISTY CLUBY IL EXAMPLE DILY 24, 2001 R. EXAMPLE DILY 24, 2001		No	ntary Public		<u>37.</u>	1000q000q 000	00000	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Assignor			this	Assignment	on	this	
•		Å	SSIGNOR,					
		Ja	James EnesiDeutch	<u>Q</u>	eutl	ALL STATE OF THE S	***************************************	
State of California)							
County of SA Symmetry)							
On this day of personally personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.								
IN WITNESS WHERE the day and year in this certification	OF, I have he ate first above	reunto writte	set my har	nd and	affixed my of	ficial	seal	
E C PANS	~CR82==	N	otary Public			***************************************	orionne.	

IN WITNES	S WHER	EOF, As	signor	has:	executed 2001.	this	Assignment	on	this
				A:	ssignor,		M		
State of Califor	nia	>		T	mara∫Baker C.			***************************************	220020000
County of <u>Jay</u>	Gamera) ss >)		, j	7.	907	. before me r	erso:	aliv
On this day of personally personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.									
IN WITH	VESS WHE	REOF, I I	have her above v	writter	Telle	d and	affixed my of	ficial :	seai
	FANCE FRANCE	CAVIS OF COUNTY	·	No	tary Public		,		

- 12 -

424208.01 01

RECORDED: 02/03/2015

PATENT